

Case No. 22-60050

**UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT**

In re: MONTE L. MASINGALE; ROSANA D. MASINGALE,
Debtors.

**JOHN D. MUNDING, Chapter 7 Trustee,
STATE OF WASHINGTON,**
Appellants,

v.

ROSANA D. MASINGALE,
Appellee.

**APPEAL FROM UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY APPELLATE PANEL
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
BAP No. EW - 22-1016 - FLB**

APPELLANT MUNDING'S CORRECTED OPENING BRIEF

**JOHN D. MUNDING, WSBA#21734
Munding, P.S
309 E. Farwell Rd., Suite 310
Spokane, WA 99218
(509) 590-3849
John@Mundinglaw.com**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	STATEMENT OF JURISDICTION	5
III.	STATEMENT OF ISSUES.....	5
IV.	STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	6
V.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE	6
VI.	SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	14
VII.	ARGUMENT	17
	A. A homestead exemption claim under 11 U.S.C. §522(d)(1) is subject to a maximum dollar amount by statute.....	17
	B. Neither FRBP 4003(b), nor Section 522(1) of the Bankruptcy Code required objection to the Masingale's claimed exemption... ..	23
	C. Post-petition appreciation of estate property belongs to the bankruptcy estate under the Snap Shot Rule.	29
VIII.	CONCLUSION.....	31
	CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	33

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

In re Alsberg,

68 F.3d 312 (9th Cir.1995)29

In re Boyajian,

564 F.3d 1090, 1091 (9th Cir. 2001) 6

In re Chappell,

373 B.R. 73 (B.A.P. 9th Cir 2007) 21

In re Chesanow,

25 B.R. 228 (Bankr. D. Conn. 1982)19

In re Count Liberty, LLC,

370 B.R. 259, 275 (Bankr. C.D. 2007) 7

In re Gebhart,

621 F.3d. 1206 (2014) 4, 19, 20, 21, 22, 29, 30

Law v. Siegal,

134 S.C. 1188 (2014) 1, 2, 4, 17, 18, 22, 27

Lieberman v. Hawkings (In re Liberman),

245 F.3d 1090, 1091 (9th Cir. 2001)6

Mwangi v. Wells Fargo Bank,

764 F. 3d 1169 (9th Cir. 2014)6

Page(s)

National Credit Union Admin. v. First National Bank & Tr.,
 522 U.S. 579 (1998) 18

New Hampshire v. Main,
 532 U.S. 742 (2001) 29

Rake v. Wade,
 508 U.S. 464 (1993) 18

Schwab v. Reilly,
 560 U.S. 770 (2010)8, 20, 25, 26, 27, 30

Taylor v. Freeland & Kronz,
 503 U.S. 638 (1992)8, 17, 23, 24, 25

U.S. v. Ron Pair Enterprises, Inc.,
 489 U.S. 464 (1993) 18

United States v. Morton,
 467 U.S. 822 (1984) 18

Williams v. U.S. Fid. & Guar. Co.,
 236 U.S. 549 (1915)2

Wilson v. Rigby,
 909 F.3d 1206 (9th Cir. 2017)4, 20, 21, 22, 29, 30

Page(s)

Statutes and Rules

11 U.S.C. Sec. 522(a) 22

11 U.S.C. Sec. 522(b) 8, 26

11 U.S.C. Sec. 522(d)(1) 2, 3, 4, 5, 9, 11, 13, 17, 18
19, 20, 21, 25, 28, 29, 30, 31

11 U.S.C. Sec. 522(d)(5) 26, 28

11 U.S.C. Sec. 522(l) 18, 19, 21, 22, 23, 24

11 U.S.C. Sec. 522(p) 22

11 U.S.C. Sec. 541(a) 3, 16, 18, 20, 21

11 U.S.C. Sec. 726 16

11 U.S.C. Sec. 1107 7

28 U.S.C. Sec. 158(d)(1) 5

28 U.S.C. Sec. 2075 16

RCW 6.13.030..... 8,12

FRBP 1019(2)(B)12

FRBP 4003(b)3, 9, 10, 13, 14, 17, 22, 23, 24
